San Francisco (7-14,0-9 WCC) -vs- San Diego (12-8,6-3 WCC)
01/25/20 at Jenny Craig Pavilion, San Diego, CA

Date: 01/25/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: diﬁ:cg? Lo San Francisco 10| 16 ol 15| =0

Site: Jenny Craig Pavilion, San Diego, CA San Diego 11 18 11 14 54

Referees: Shante Anderson, Felecity Willis, Robert Scofield

San Francisco 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Williams,Mikayla * 39 7-15 0-2 2-4 1-8 9 3 2 2 2 0 16

13 Hoskova,Lucie * 35 5-12 0-3 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 1 12

34  Vigil,Leilah * 30 5-10 0-0 1-3 4-4 8 3 2 2 1 0 11

55 Rathbun,Abby * 34 2-5 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 4 2 1 2 3 6

02 Vaalavirta,Kia * 32 0-6 0-3 3-4 0-4 4 5 5 4 0 0 3

25 Balogun,Dolapo 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 2

01 Sharifi,Rojeen 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 Galic,Marija 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-51 2-13 8-13 9-25 34 18 13 14 5 4 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-3 33.33%

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 20-51 39.2 % 2-13 154 % 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 O

San Diego 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Pace,Myah * 38 5-12 3-4 0-0 3-1 4 2 3 2 1 0 13

11  Pollock,Madison * 28 5-12 0-0 3-3 4-6 10 0 1 3 1 0 13

32  Hunter,Sydney * 32 2-7 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 3 4 2 1 0 6

23 Edwards,Jordyn * 20 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 5 1 1 0 2 6

34  Brossmann,Patricia * 26 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 2

20 Martinsen,Erica 13 4-11 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0o 11

15 Soares,Leticia 27 1-6 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 1 0 0 0 2

04 Ramos,Ana 5 0-2 0-1 1-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

05 Khalfani,Ayanna 11  0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 [¢] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-63 8-19 6-11 15-19 34 16 12 10 3 4 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-4 75.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-19 21.05 % 2-6 33.33% 1-4 25.00 %

4th Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

Total 20-63 31.7 % 8-19 42.1% 6-11 54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: San Francisco Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA 09:40
== REBOUND DEF by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
09:20 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
== ASSIST by HUNTER,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 08:59
08:46 TURNOVER by EDWARDS,JORDYN
STEAL by HOSKOVA,LUCIE 08:46
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA 08:22 2-2
ASSIST by VAALAVIRTA,KIA -
FOUL by RATHBUN,ABBY 08:00
07:53 MISS JUMPER by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
REBOUND DEF by VAALAVIRTA,KIA =
MISS LAYUP by RATHBUN,ABBY(in the paint) 07:34
REBOUND OFF by VIGIL,LEILAH =
GOOD LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint) 07:29 4-2 V2
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA 07:23
07:23 MISS FT by HUNTER,SYDNEY (fastbreak)

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:23 4-3 V1 GOOD FT by HUNTER,SYDNEY (fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint) 06:59 6-3 V3
ASSIST by VAALAVIRTA,KIA -
06:51 MISS LAYUP by PACE,MYAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by RATHBUN,ABBY 06:51
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:44 MISS LAYUP by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by VIGIL,LEILAH 06:44
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA -
06:24 FOUL by HUNTER,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by HOSKOVA,LUCIE 06:05
REBOUND OFF by VIGIL,LEILAH =
MISS LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint) 05:58
= REBOUND DEF by POLLOCK,MADISON
05:48 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JORDYN
FOUL by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 05:23
TURNOVER by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 05:23
SUB OUT by VIGIL,LEILAH 05:23
SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO 05:23
05:13 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by VAALAVIRTA,KIA -
FOUL by BALOGUN,DOLAPO 04:53
TURNOVER by BALOGUN,DOLAPO 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
04:33 TURNOVER by PACE,MYAH
04:33 SUB OUT by HUNTER,SYDNEY
04:33 SUB IN by MARTINSEN,ERICA
MISS JUMPER by VAALAVIRTA,KIA(in the paint) 04:07
REBOUND OFF by RATHBUN,ABBY -
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 03:49 86 V2
ASSIST by BALOGUN,DOLAPO -
03:22 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,DOLAPO -
FOUL by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 03:00
TURNOVER by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 03:00
03:00 SUB OUT by MARTINSEN,ERICA
03:00 SUB OUT by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
03:00 SUB IN by SOARES,LETICIA
03:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 03:00



SUB OUT by RATHBUN,ABBY
SUB IN by SHARIFI,ROJEEN
SUB IN by VIGIL,LEILAH

REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
GOOD FT by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

GOOD FT by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

TURNOVER by SHARIFI,ROJEEN

MISS 3PTR by SHARIFI,ROJEEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
SUB IN by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
SUB IN by RATHBUN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SHARIFI,ROJEEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

03:00
03:00
03:00
02:51

02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33

02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:00
01:30

01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:18

00:46
00:40
00:40
00:27
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:01

2nd Play By Play

9-6
10-6
10-8

10-11

V3
V 4
V2

H1

MISS 3PTR by PACE,MYAH

FOUL by EDWARDS,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDYN

STEAL by EDWARDS,JORDYN

SUB OUT by PACE,MYAH

SUB IN by MARTINSEN,ERICA

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINSEN,ERICA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MARTINSEN,ERICA

SUB OUT by POLLOCK,MADISON
SUB IN by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
TURNOVER by HUNTER,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by SOARES,LETICIA
REBOUND OFF by SOARES,LETICIA

VISITORS: San Francisco Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTINSEN,ERICA
10:00 SUB IN by PACE,MYAH
SUB OUT by SHARIFI,ROJEEN 10:00
SUB IN by HOSKOVA,LUCIE 10:00
TURNOVER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE 09:46
09:46 STEAL by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
09:38 MISS JUMPER by PACE,MYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
09:32 FOUL by PACE,MYAH
SUB OUT by RATHBUN,ABBY 09:32
SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO 09:32
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 09:18 12-11 V1
ASSIST by VAALAVIRTA,KIA -
08:54 MISS JUMPER by SOARES,LETICIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE -
MISS JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint) 08:25
- REBOUND DEF by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
08:15 12-14 H2 GOOD 3PTR by PACE,MYAH
-- ASSIST by HUNTER,SYDNEY
07:49 FOUL by SOARES,LETICIA
07:49 SUB OUT by SOARES,LETICIA
07:49 SUB IN by POLLOCK,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 07:44 14-14
07:37 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JORDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH



07:24 FOUL by EDWARDS,JORDYN

07:24 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDYN
07:24 SUB IN by DOSSO,AMINATA
GOOD FT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 07:24 15-14 V1
GOOD FT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 07:24 16-14 V2
07:24 SUB OUT by DOSSO,AMINATA
07:24 SUB IN by KHALFANI,AYANNA
SUB OUT by VAALAVIRTA KIA 07:24
SUB IN by SHARIFI,ROJEEN 07:24
07:24 TURNOVER by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
07:24 SUB OUT by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
07:24 SUB IN by SOARES,LETICIA
MISS LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint) 07:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint) 06:59
06:59 BLOCK by POLLOCK,MADISON
= REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,SYDNEY
06:39 16-16 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,SYDNEY
= ASSIST by SOARES,LETICIA
06:20 FOUL by HUNTER,SYDNEY
06:20 SUB OUT by HUNTER,SYDNEY
06:20 SUB IN by MARTINSEN,ERICA
SUB OUT by HOSKOVA,LUCIE 06:20
SUB IN by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 06:20
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 06:16 18-16 V2
06:00 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by POLLOCK,MADISON
= ASSIST by MARTINSEN,ERICA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:41
SUB OUT by SHARIFI,ROJEEN 05:41
SUB OUT by VIGIL,LEILAH 05:41
SUB IN by HOSKOVA,LUCIE 05:41
SUB IN by RATHBUN,ABBY 05:41
MISS 3PTR by BALOGUN,DOLAPO 05:37
- REBOUND DEF by PACE,MYAH
FOUL by HOSKOVA,LUCIE 05:35
05:35 TURNOVER by KHALFANI,AYANNA
STEAL by RATHBUN,ABBY 05:35

GOOD LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:35 20-18 V2
ASSIST by BALOGUN,DOLAPO =

05:35 20-20 GOOD JUMPER by POLLOCK,MADISON
= ASSIST by PACE,MYAH
05:21 SUB OUT by KHALFANI,AYANNA
05:21 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JORDYN
SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DOLAPO 05:21
SUB IN by VIGIL,LEILAH 05:21
MISS LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint) 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SOARES,LETICIA

MISS LAYUP by POLLOCK,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
05:16 paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE --
GOOD 3PTR by RATHBUN,ABBY 05:16 23-20 V3
ASSIST by VIGIL,LEILAH --
05:16 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JORDYN
== REBOUND OFF by POLLOCK,MADISON
05:16 23-22 V1 GOOD LAYUP by POLLOCK,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 05:16 25-22 V3
05:16 MISS JUMPER by PACE,MYAH(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by PACE,MYAH
05:16 MISS LAYUP by PACE,MYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH --
MISS 3PTR by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 05:16
REBOUND OFF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE --
MISS LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint) 05:16



GOOD FT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA(fastbreak)

FOUL by VIGIL,LEILAH

MISS JUMPER by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by VIGIL,LEILAH
SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
SUB OUT by RATHBUN,ABBY
SUB IN by VIGIL,LEILAH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

VISITORS: San Francisco

05:16 25-25
05:15
05:15 26-25
05:15
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
01:42
01:42
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:15

01:10 26-28

00:29
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02 26-29
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:01
00:01

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

Vi

H2

H3

REBOUND DEF by SOARES,LETICIA
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINSEN,ERICA
ASSIST by PACE,MYAH

FOUL by MARTINSEN,ERICA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDYN
SUB IN by HUNTER,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by POLLOCK,MADISON
SUB OUT by MARTINSEN,ERICA
SUB IN by KHALFANI,AYANNA
SUB IN by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
SUB OUT by HUNTER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JORDYN

SUB IN by HUNTER,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDYN
MISS JUMPER by KHALFANI,AYANNA
REBOUND OFF by KHALFANI,AYANNA
GOOD 3PTR by PACE,MYAH

ASSIST by KHALFANI,AYANNA

REBOUND DEF by SOARES,LETICIA

MISS FT by HUNTER,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUNTER,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by PACE,MYAH

SUB IN by EDWARDS,JORDYN
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDYN
SUB IN by PACE,MYAH

BLOCK by PACE,MYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: San Diego

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
SUB IN by RATHBUN,ABBY

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
GOOD JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
ASSIST by RATHBUN,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:52
09:52

09:35

09:19 28-29

09:03

08:47 28-31

08:32 30-31

H1

H3

H1

SUB OUT by KHALFANI,AYANNA
SUB OUT by SOARES,LETICIA
SUB IN by POLLOCK,MADISON
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JORDYN

MISS LAYUP by POLLOCK,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by POLLOCK,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JORDYN

REBOUND OFF by PACE,MYAH

GOOD LAYUP by POLLOCK,MADISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PACE,MYAH



ASSIST by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
MISS LAYUP by VAALAVIRTA,KIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

BLOCK by RATHBUN,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by RATHBUN,ABBY

SUB OUT by VIGIL,LEILAH
SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO

TURNOVER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

MISS 3PTR by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

SUB OUT by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

SUB IN by SHARIFI,ROJEEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHARIFI,ROJEEN
SUB IN by VIGIL,LEILAH

FOUL by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VIGIL,LEILAH

GOOD LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
SUB IN by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
MISS FT by VIGIL,LEILAH

30-34

32-34

32-36

34-36

H 4

H2

H 4

H2

MISS 3PTR by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA

REBOUND DEF by POLLOCK,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JORDYN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HUNTER,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
REBOUND OFF by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
MISS LAYUP by POLLOCK,MADISON(in the paint)

FOUL by EDWARDS,JORDYN
SUB OUT by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
SUB IN by SOARES,LETICIA

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDYN
SUB IN by RAMOS,ANA

STEAL by RAMOS,ANA
GOOD LAYUP by PACE,MYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,SYDNEY

FOUL by RAMOS,ANA

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by SOARES,LETICIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POLLOCK,MADISON
TURNOVER by POLLOCK,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by POLLOCK,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by SOARES,LETICIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PACE,MYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PACE,MYAH

SUB OUT by RAMOS,ANA
SUB IN by MARTINSEN,ERICA
MISS 3PTR by MARTINSEN,ERICA

FOUL by SOARES,LETICIA
SUB OUT by SOARES,LETICIA
SUB IN by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA

REBOUND DEF by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA



FOUL by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
SUB OUT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
SUB IN by GALIC,MARIJA

REBOUND DEF by GALIC,MARIJA
MISS LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

FOUL by VIGIL,LEILAH
TURNOVER by VIGIL,LEILAH

REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH

FOUL by VIGIL,LEILAH
TURNOVER by VIGIL,LEILAH

SUB OUT by VIGIL,LEILAH

SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
MISS LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint)

FOUL by RATHBUN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

35-36 H1
35-39 H4
35-40 H5

4th Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by MARTINSEN,ERICA

BLOCK by HUNTER,SYDNEY

FOUL by MARTINSEN,ERICA
SUB OUT by MARTINSEN,ERICA
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JORDYN
FOUL by EDWARDS,JORDYN
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDYN
SUB IN by RAMOS,ANA

REBOUND DEF by POLLOCK,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUNTER,SYDNEY

SUB IN by KHALFANI,AYANNA

MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,ANA
REBOUND OFF by POLLOCK,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by PACE,MYAH

ASSIST by POLLOCK,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by POLLOCK,MADISON
TURNOVER by POLLOCK,MADISON
SUB OUT by POLLOCK,MADISON

SUB IN by SOARES,LETICIA

MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,ANA

GOOD FT by RAMOS,ANA
MISS FT by RAMOS,ANA

MISS JUMPER by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA

REBOUND DEF by KHALFANI,AYANNA

MISS FT by RAMOS,ANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RAMOS,ANA

VISITORS: San Francisco Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego
09:53 SUB OUT by RAMOS,ANA
09:53 SUB OUT by KHALFANI,AYANNA
09:53 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JORDYN
09:53 SUB IN by HUNTER,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by GALIC,MARIJA 09:53
SUB IN by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 09:53



REBOUND DEF by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
GOOD JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by BALOGUN,DOLAPO (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by RATHBUN,ABBY
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
SUB IN by VIGIL,LEILAH

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by RATHBUN,ABBY

STEAL by RATHBUN,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by RATHBUN,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VIGIL,LEILAH

MISS FT by VIGIL,LEILAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by VIGIL,LEILAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by VIGIL,LEILAH

SUB IN by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
MISS 3PTR by RATHBUN,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by RATHBUN,ABBY
TURNOVER by RATHBUN,ABBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

09:37

09:15
08:48
08:48

08:47
08:47
08:23
08:23
08:10

37-40

37-42

39-42

42-42

42-45

43-45

45-45

46-45

46-47

H3

H5

H3

H3

H2

Vi

H1

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUNTER,SYDNEY

SUB IN by MARTINSEN,ERICA

STEAL by EDWARDS,JORDYN
GOOD JUMPER by PACE,MYAH

MISS 3PTR by MARTINSEN,ERICA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROSSMANN,PATRICIA
SUB IN by POLLOCK,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by MARTINSEN,ERICA
REBOUND OFF by SOARES,LETICIA
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINSEN,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by POLLOCK,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by MARTINSEN,ERICA
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JORDYN
MISS JUMPER by PACE,MYAH

FOUL by EDWARDS,JORDYN

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDYN
SUB IN by HUNTER,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by SOARES,LETICIA
TURNOVER by PACE,MYAH
FOUL by PACE,MYAH

TURNOVER by HUNTER,SYDNEY

FOUL by HUNTER,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by POLLOCK,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by MARTINSEN,ERICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOARES,LETICIA



FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA 03:40

03:21 MISS JUMPER by POLLOCK,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,SYDNEY
02:56 MISS 3PTR by MARTINSEN,ERICA
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,SYDNEY
FOUL by BALOGUN,DOLAPO 02:54
02:35 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA --
SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DOLAPO 01:56
SUB IN by VIGIL,LEILAH 01:56
GOOD LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint) 01:55 48-47 V1
01:48 MISS JUMPER by SOARES,LETICIA

-- REBOUND OFF by POLLOCK,MADISON
01:48 48-49 H1 GOOD LAYUP by POLLOCK,MADISON(in the paint)

FOUL by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 01:48
01:48 SUB OUT by MARTINSEN,ERICA
01:48 SUB IN by KHALFANI,AYANNA
SUB OUT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA 01:48
SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO 01:48
01:48 48-50 H2 GOOD FT by POLLOCK,MADISON
01:45 FOUL by SOARES,LETICIA
GOOD LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint) 01:37 50-50

ASSIST by VIGIL,LEILAH --
01:09 MISS JUMPER by POLLOCK,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by SOARES,LETICIA
01:05 50-52 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SOARES,LETICIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA 00:30
00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by RATHBUN,ABBY 00:28
00:25 TURNOVER by POLLOCK,MADISON

STEAL by RATHBUN,ABBY 00:25

MISS JUMPER by VIGIL,LEILAH 00:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:09 SUB OUT by KHALFANI,AYANNA
00:09 SUB IN by MARTINSEN,ERICA
00:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by RATHBUN,ABBY 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by MARTINSEN,ERICA
00:07 SUB IN by KHALFANI,AYANNA

00:07 50-53 H3 GOOD FT by POLLOCK,MADISON
00:07 50-54 H4 GOOD FT by POLLOCK,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,SYDNEY



